One MRSA isolate was recovered from the patient area, while the

other was from the staff area.

Antimicrobial resistance

Antimicrobial susceptibility testing was performed on 134 S. aureus isolates: 73 from patients,

51 from HCWs, and 10 from environment (Table 3). One hundred eighteen 118 (88.1%) were

resistant to ampicillin and penicillin; 70 (52.2%) were resistant to trimethoprim sulfamethoxa-

zole (SXT); 28 (20.9%) were resistant to erythromycin; 22 (16.4%) were resistant to tetracy-

cline; 21 (15.7%) were resistant to clindamycin;